

Present. N. Tamang.Ld. ACJM, 2nd Court, Dinhata

CR 18 OF 2022

CIS 18 OF 2022

Order No 28 Dated 30.12.2024

Today is fixed for S/C by the complainant.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

Sole accused person on C/B is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard, considered. Time prayer is allowed.

Ld advocate for the complainant files show cause on the ground stated therein.

It is accepted and kept with the case record.

To 31.01.2025 for appearance.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.

2nd Court, Dinhata.