

*CR 18 OF 2022*

*CIS 18 of 2022*

*Order No-29 Dated 31.01.2025.*

*Today is fixed for Appearance.*

*Complanant files Hazira.*

*Sole accused is absent by petition and prays for time.*

*Ld. Counsels of both sides are present.*

*Considering the conduct of the accused, the petition stands rejected.*

*Issue WA against the accused namely Nitish Ranjan Das through O/C Tufanganj P.S who is to execute the WA and submit a report.*

*Start proceedings u/s 446 CrPC against the Surety/Sureties*

*Let the copy of the Order and the WA be sent to O/C Tufanganj P.S for information and compliance.*

*Fix 06.02.2025 for E/R of WA.*

*Dictated and Corrected by Me:*

*S/D N. Tamang*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2nd Court, Dinhata.*

*A.C.J.M.*

*2nd Court, Dinhata.*