

CR 18 OF 2022

Order No. 33, Dated 03.09.2025

Today is fixed for personal appearance and reply to show-case by O/C, P.S. Tufanganj and E/R of W/A.

Complainant filed hazira. None moved.

O/C, P.S. Tufanganj appeared and filed report that the present accused was arrested in connection with other cases.

Whether the accused Nitish Ranjan Das was arrested in any other cases or not was not informed before this Court. However, the show-case filed by the O/C, P.S. Tufanganj is accepted for the ends of justice.

The next date is intimated to O/C, P.S. Tufanganj and he is directed to file E/R of W/A against the present accused within next date before this Court.

Fix 01.12.2025 for E/R of W/A.

Dictated and Corrected by Me:

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.

A.C.J.M.
2nd Court, Dinhata.